MEDIA RELEASE



Michael Tripp Joins AmTrust as Regional VP for MidAmerica

New York, March 21, 2023 – AmTrust Financial Services, Inc. ("AmTrust" or the "Company"), a global specialty property casualty insurer, today announced that Michael Tripp has joined the company as Regional Vice President, Head of MidAmerica Region.

Tripp joins AmTrust from Chubb where he spent the last four years in a national leadership position as Vice President, Small Business Sales. Previously, he led Chubb's Southwest Region as Small Commercial RVP based in Texas.

Prior to Chubb, Tripp was with The Hanover where he was Branch Vice President of Arkansas and Oklahoma and, later, Regional Vice President of Missouri, Kansas and Arkansas.

"Michael is a seasoned executive with both sales and underwriting experience throughout the Midwest, Southwest and South-Central regions," said Chris Foy, EVP and Head of North American Commercial P&C. "His joining our MidAmerica team will help further advance AmTrust toward our goal of becoming the industry's leading writer of small business insurance."

Tripp began his career at The Hartford as an underwriter where, over the course of nine years, he assumed progressively greater responsibilities across the Midwest and South-Central part of the country in underwriting, then sales and ultimately in executive leadership as Assistant Regional Vice President of the Chicago Regional Office.

"I am pleased to be joining a team that is dedicated to meeting the needs of small businesses in MidAmerica, which has been the focus of my career in sales, underwriting and executive leadership," said Tripp. "AmTrust has ambitious goals for the region, and I am proud to be part of this effort."

He holds a Bachelor's degree *cum laude* in Risk Management and Insurance from the University of North Texas.

About AmTrust Financial Services, Inc.

AmTrust Financial Services, Inc., a multinational insurance holding company headquartered in New York, offers specialty property and casualty insurance products, including workers' compensation, business owner's policy (BOP), general liability and extended service and warranty coverage. For more information about AmTrust, visit www.amtrustfinancial.com

Contact: AmTrust Financial Services Hunter Hoffmann Chief Marketing Officer <u>Hunter.Hoffmann@amtrustgroup.com</u> 646.870.1949